Notice of Exemption

	-	-	~-	-	in	
A	ρ	μ	e	10	İX	

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): <u>Hamilton Unified School Dis</u> 620 Canal Street			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Hamilton City, CA 95951			
County Clerk County of: ^{Glenn}	(Address)			
516 W Sycamore Straet, Second Floor	(760,668)			
Willows, CA 95988				
Project Title: Hamilton High School & Eler Project Applicant: Hamilton Unified School	mentary School Solar Array Installations			
Project Applicant:				
Project Location - Specific:				
620 Canal Street & 277 Capay Aver	nue			
Project Location - City: Hamilton City	Project Location - County: Glenn			
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar				
High School and on one field at Han	r energy arrays in two parking lots at Hamilton milton Elementary School.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Ha	amilton Unified School District			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ect: Jeremy Powell, Superintendent			
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(0)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code number 1 	; (3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); I section number:			
California Environmental Quality Act (CE	environmental review under the requirements of the EQA) (Public Resources Code section 21000 et seq.) ion 21080.35 which provides that solar energy systems tatutorily exempt from CEQA.			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jeremy Powell, Superinte	endent Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-826-3261			
Signature:	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: <u>10 - 26 - 22</u> Title: Superior addate ed by Applicant			
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reson Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public				

Revised 2011